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Name Country/Organization e-mail 

Members of the IFAP Bureau    
Daniel Malbert  France daniel.malbert@culture.gouv.fr 
Dietrich Schüller Austria dietrich.schueller@oeaw.ac.at 
Diana Carmenate Perez Cuba dl.cuba@unesco.org 
Olayemi Olubummi Omolayole  Nigeria yemitunbi@yahoo.co.uk 
Ludovit Molnar  Slovakia molnar@fiit.stuba.sk 
Wacef Chiha Tunisia dl.tunisie@unesco.org 
Wu Yishan China duanlp@istic.ac.cn 
Laurence Zwimpfer New Zealand  zwimpfer@xtra.co.nz 
Invitees   
Torben Krogh  Intergovernmental Council of the International Programme for the Development of 
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dl.danemark@unesco.org 

Ian Thomson * 2020 Communications Trust, New Zealand ithomson@lycos.com 

mailto:daniel.malbert@culture.gouv.fr
mailto:dietrich.schueller@oeaw.ac.at
mailto:molnar@fiit.stuba.sk
mailto:dl.tunisie@unesco.org
mailto:zwimpfer@xtra.co.nz
mailto:dl.cuba@unesco.org
mailto:yemitunbi@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:duanlp@istic.ac.cn
mailto:dl.danemark@unesco.org
mailto:ithomson@lycos.com


IFAP-2004/Bureau.VII/Inf. 7 – Page 2 

Name Country/Organization e-mail 

Andy Wyckhoff Organization for Economic Co-operation and Development (OECD) 
Head, Economic Analysis & Statistics Division 

andrew.wyckoff@oecd.org 

Perrine Canavaggio International Council in Archives (ICA) Deputy Secretary General canavaggio@ica.org 
Mike Heaney International Federation of Library Associations and Institutions (IFLA) 

Chair, Statistics and Evaluation Section 
michael.heaney@ouls.ox.ac.uk 

UNESCO Secretariat    
Hans D’Orville Bureau for Strategic Planning (Director) h.dorville@unesco.org 

Mariama Saidou Djermakoye Bureau for Strategic Planning 
Division of Programme Planning, Monitoring and Reporting (Senior Programme 
Planning Officer)  

m.saidou-djermakoye@unesco.org 

Balthas Seibold Bureau for Strategic Planning (Associate Expert) b.seibold@unesco.org 
Amir Piric  Internal Oversight Service a.piric@unesco.org 

Geoffrey Geurts  Internal Oversight Service 
Evaluation Section (Evaluation Specialist)  

g.geurts@unesco.org  

Denise Lievesley * UNESCO Institute for Statistics (Director) d.lievesley@unesco.org 
Diane Stukel * UNESCO Institute for Statistics 
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d.stukel@unesco.org 

Lydia Deloumeaux UNESCO Institute for Statistics  
Culture and Communication Section (Assistant Programme Specialist) 

l.deloumeaux@unesco.org 

Alexander Schischlik Culture Sector 
Division of Arts and Cultural Enterprise (Chargé de mission) 

a.schischlik@unesco.org 
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Division of Arts and Cultural Enterprise 
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g.poussin@unesco.orgr 
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Communication Development Division (Director)  
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Communication Development Division 
Media and Society Section (Chief) 
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Paul Hector Communication and Information Sector  
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p.hector@unesco.org 

Igor Nuk Communication and Information Sector (Webmaster)  i.nuk@unesco.org 
Marie Christine Botte Communication and Information Sector  

Information Society Division (Assistant to the Director) 
mc.botte@unesco.org   
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